Mission and Outreach Ministries at Church of the Redeemer

On-going Mission Ministries		Ministry Leaders				Volunteer Opportunities

Local Outreach Ministries

Episcopal Retirement Services (ERS)	Mike Krug (mkrug62@mac.com)		Meals on Wheels, shop, special events 

First Step Home				Jeanne Plunkett (jeanne48@fuse.net)		Meals, childcare, personal skills coaching 

Freestore Foodbank				Jim Miller (miller.jasb@gmail.com) 		Power Packs assemblage, gardening, other
	
Habitat for Humanity of Gr. Cinti.		Ed Polaski (etpolaski@hotmail.com) 	Construction, painting, providing lunch
	
Home Comforts				Lee Hardy (hardylee66@gmail.com)		Donations of household items, selection and 
Jolene Struebbe (jmstruebbe@gmail.com) 		delivery of home furnishings	
	
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Gr. Cinti.	Hollis Bass (hollis@fuse.net)			Providing meals, hosting, leading activities
(IHN)						Pattie Kovach (pghpattie@gmail.com)
						Kathryn Zajac Albertson 
(kmzalbertson@gmail.com) 
						Lisa Senter (lsenter623@gmail.com)
 
Lydia’s House					Anne Householder (alh323@gmail.com) 	Contact Anne

Madisonville Educ. & Asst. Ctr. (MEAC)	Barb Bennewitz 				Food pantry, literacy programs, MEAC  
(bbennewitz@hotmail.com)				Marketplace, other capacities					
People Working Cooperatively (PWC)	Keenan Beauchamp (keenan@cinci.rr.com)	Home maintenance, repair, modifications,  														ramp construction
On-going Mission Ministries		Ministry Leaders				Volunteer Opportunities

Foreign Outreach Ministries

Bead for Life					Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com)	Jewelry sales

El Hogar de Amor y Esperanza		Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com)	Mission trips – medical and other support
													Sponsorship, Friends of El Hogar

Episcopal Relief & Development		Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com) 	Special projects				

Seasonal/Special Outreach Projects

Nets for Life March Madness (Mar.)		Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com)	Assist with sales, contribute

Repair Affair (May)				Keenan Beauchamp (keenan@cinci.rr.com) 	Assist with repair, construction

International Fair-Trade Market (Sept.)	Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com)	Assist with set-up, sales, communications

Prepare Affair (Nov.)				Keenan Beauchamp (keenan@cinci.rr.com) 	Assist with maintenance, construction

[bookmark: _GoBack]MEAC Thanksgiving Baskets (Nov.)		Elizabeth Coley (erfcoley@yahoo.com) 	Fill food boxes, donate, help with delivery
Lynne Lingrel-Partin (llingrel@cinci.rr.com) 
Christine Cho (c.chosmith@gmail.com)  

Ministry Marketplace (Nov.)			Carolyn Martin (ckm7381@gmail.com)	Participate with set-up, donations, purchases	

First Step Home Giving Tree (Dec.)		Jeanne Plunkett (jeanne48@fuse.net)		Provide gifts for children

Christmas Adopt a Family (Dec.)		Jolene Struebbe (jmstruebbe@gmail.com)	Provide gifts for families
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